Illinois law.
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Section 1400.120  Grant Application Process

a)	In order to receive a grant from the Authority, agencies must submit an application in response to a Request for Proposals (RFP) issued by the Authority.

b)	The Authority shall issue an RFP for each grant program administered by the Authority.  The RFP shall specify the deadline for the submission of applications, which shall provide applicants with 30 days to respond, and shall specify the purpose of the grant program, eligible applicants, the maximum amount for which an applicant may apply, and program requirements particular to the grant program for which the applicant is requesting funds.  All RFPs for general distribution, other than RFPs issued to renewal applicants, will be posted on the Authority's website.

c)	All applications submitted by eligible applicants will be reviewed by a review committee for completeness and accuracy.  Applications recommended for funding will be presented by staff for Authority approval based on the criteria specified in Section 1400.140.  

d)	Applicants to be awarded grants will be notified within 7 days after the date of approval by the Authority.  Applicants who are not awarded funds will be notified within 30 days after the date of Authority determination.  A list of all grant awards will be posted on the Authority's website.

e)	Initial grant awards are for a 12 month period. Renewal grants for certain grant programs are available as specified in the RFP for the particular grant program, based on availability of funds.  In order to receive renewal grants from the Authority, funding must be available and applicants must have submitted a complete and accurate renewal application and must have complied with previous grant agreements. 
